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COUNTY REPUBLICA DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
June 2002

1/29/2003

ALACHUA           34,246 63,258 2,620 21,043 985 282 0 0

BAKER                1,891 8,830 90 355 44 114 4 0

BAY                    37,954 43,775 2,210 12,859 502 148 72 7

BRADFORD         3,378 9,059 160 994 47 99 2 1

BREVARD           137,536 112,180 9,735 40,415 1,985 4,531 475 90

BROWARD          279,047 485,233 3,999 186,983 4,478 1,538 209 45

CALHOUN           852 6,259 80 254 50 71 0 0

CHARLOTTE       48,210 33,848 3,557 17,499 606 1,079 0 1

CITRUS                34,257 33,537 1,861 13,268 409 196 0 0

CLAY                  48,630 24,341 1,932 12,309 669 665 125 18

COLLIER              75,778 31,967 4,455 22,904 1,322 308 75 54

COLUMBIA          8,867 19,285 823 2,450 253 386 223 37

DESOTO              4,030 10,448 547 1,698 98 40 0 0

DIXIE                    1,120 7,527 100 340 71 12 2 0

DUVAL                155,803 212,167 12,752 51,578 3,142 1,142 0 39

ESCAMBIA          71,848 75,510 4,641 18,892 1,033 815 0 2

FLAGLER            15,292 14,543 749 6,447 271 273 1 1

FRANKLIN           1,061 5,403 67 303 45 22 0 0

GADSDEN           2,674 20,929 257 1,039 141 49 0 0

GILCHRIST          1,913 5,266 127 599 73 25 0 0

GLADES              1,205 3,895 305 200 30 47 0 0

GULF                   1,831 6,425 96 378 46 38 2 0

HAMILTON          912 6,009 99 246 26 26 0 0

HARDEE              2,658 7,700 155 804 42 21 0 0

HENDRY              4,410 9,039 295 1,316 43 41 0 0

HERNANDO         41,485 38,767 1,716 16,828 595 134 0 0

HIGHLANDS        24,797 22,790 1,465 6,392 275 314 1 0

HILLSBOROUGH 185,625 222,657 14,890 87,936 3,634 2,877 0 1,331

HOLMES              1,726 7,502 82 406 42 75 0 0

INDIAN RIVER      39,859 23,367 2,113 10,636 467 832 16 0

JACKSON           4,938 19,079 240 1,073 133 219 7 3

JEFFERSON        1,427 5,999 102 327 57 155 134 7

LAFAYETTE        448 3,500 0 143 24 26 0 0

LAKE                   66,320 47,790 4,845 17,494 1,110 786 0 4
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LEE                      134,452 86,572 7,396 51,083 1,747 854 322 28

LEON                   38,131 81,452 3,132 15,453 1,223 1,789 234 427

LEVY                  4,983 12,479 571 1,378 197 291 0 0

LIBERTY              200 3,327 20 75 10 56 0 0

MADISON            1,462 8,501 112 322 48 66 1 2

MANATEE           79,583 58,339 1,187 34,073 1,011 743 0 0

MARION              66,417 63,789 3,903 21,821 1,415 845 47 13

MARTIN               48,257 23,896 3,352 13,426 607 708 201 57

MIAMI-DADE        344,958 406,335 5,760 174,187 4,650 6,745 312 57

MONROE             18,699 18,243 2,116 9,123 518 288 0 77

NASSAU             16,462 17,304 939 4,173 161 23 0 0

OKALOOSA        61,024 28,944 588 17,400 682 1,185 518 0

OKEECHOBEE     4,733 10,734 339 1,309 103 38 8 0

ORANGE             161,947 169,789 10,410 75,461 3,607 2,707 353 580

OSCEOLA           34,706 40,809 3,939 18,738 472 188 219 5

PALM BEACH      240,798 313,999 21,999 125,787 3,191 1,125 0 153

PASCO                92,368 89,335 2,139 44,906 1,520 960 16 247

PINELLAS            235,017 212,809 22,213 100,334 2,593 1,409 9,947 41

POLK                   107,619 123,865 6,938 36,711 1,124 553 288 78

PUTNAM              11,407 25,317 931 3,936 188 503 115 2

SANTA ROSA     43,073 25,197 2,268 8,788 628 431 0 0

SARASOTA        115,122 68,753 5,381 36,972 1,196 604 95 20

SEMINOLE           93,082 64,872 5,423 33,519 1,578 2,263 437 86

ST. JOHNS          46,798 28,790 2,662 12,562 811 213 62 5

ST. LUCIE            47,086 50,562 4,457 22,121 700 1,192 0 0

SUMTER              14,457 15,769 767 4,616 268 88 0 2

SUWANNEE        4,801 13,951 866 799 152 300 8 0

TAYLOR             1,876 8,869 162 321 61 61 19 0

UNION                 851 4,954 244 37 7 2 0 0

VOLUSIA            100,730 113,526 7,214 45,536 1,807 616 0 0

WAKULLA          2,788 9,627 252 694 66 49 0 0

WALTON             11,735 14,484 614 3,290 245 178 37 1

WASHINGTON    3,024 9,648 256 716 86 33 0 0

3,530,674 3,872,724 205,715 1,476,075 55,420 44,492 14,587 3,521TOTALS



Page 3

COUNTY DHSM MAI PUBLIC ASSISTANC DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHE
TOTAL APPLICATIONS RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
June 2002

875 251 340 65 146 54 158 1,88946% 13% 18% 3% 8% 3% 8%ALACHUA            

46 11 2 0 0 0 16 7561% 15% 3% 0% 0% 0% 21%BAKER                  

663 102 74 0 0 0 80 91972% 11% 8% 0% 0% 0% 9%BAY                      

63 11 7 0 0 0 4 8574% 13% 8% 0% 0% 0% 5%BRADFORD          

2,588 503 133 0 0 3 568 3,79568% 13% 4% 0% 0% 0% 15%BREVARD             

3,470 2,093 945 43 0 167 1,384 8,10243% 26% 12% 1% 0% 2% 17%BROWARD           

78 7 0 0 0 0 25 11071% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%CALHOUN             

583 127 3 0 0 9 128 85069% 15% 0% 0% 0% 1% 15%CHARLOTTE         

464 102 5 0 0 0 47 61875% 17% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8%CITRUS                 

733 304 5 0 0 4 667 1,71343% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 39%CLAY                    

1,515 230 0 0 0 33 355 2,13371% 11% 0% 0% 0% 2% 17%COLLIER               

370 252 40 0 0 1 91 75449% 33% 5% 0% 0% 0% 12%COLUMBIA            

87 33 15 0 0 0 24 15955% 21% 9% 0% 0% 0% 15%DESOTO               

52 3 1 0 0 0 31 8760% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 36%DIXIE                    

3,034 1,215 364 16 0 71 609 5,30957% 23% 7% 0% 0% 1% 11%DUVAL                 

1,217 362 212 0 0 1 193 1,98561% 18% 11% 0% 0% 0% 10%ESCAMBIA            

212 56 0 0 0 6 73 34761% 16% 0% 0% 0% 2% 21%FLAGLER              

31 9 3 0 0 0 10 5358% 17% 6% 0% 0% 0% 19%FRANKLIN             

125 46 64 0 0 0 48 28344% 16% 23% 0% 0% 0% 17%GADSDEN             

46 12 0 0 0 0 27 8554% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%GILCHRIST            

19 2 0 0 0 0 33 5435% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 61%GLADES               

41 9 0 0 0 0 61 11137% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55%GULF                    

32 0 0 0 0 0 22 5459% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 41%HAMILTON            

42 31 0 0 0 0 36 10939% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%HARDEE                

36 3 0 0 0 0 69 10833% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 64%HENDRY               

583 275 14 0 0 13 148 1,03356% 27% 1% 0% 0% 1% 14%HERNANDO          

372 60 9 0 0 3 73 51772% 12% 2% 0% 0% 1% 14%HIGHLANDS          

4,218 1,281 344 37 0 32 414 6,32667% 20% 5% 1% 0% 1% 7%HILLSBOROUGH   

40 6 4 1 0 0 22 7355% 8% 5% 1% 0% 0% 30%HOLMES               

534 194 56 0 0 0 91 87561% 22% 6% 0% 0% 0% 10%INDIAN RIVER       

126 44 22 0 0 1 40 23354% 19% 9% 0% 0% 0% 17%JACKSON             

79 14 4 0 0 0 19 11668% 12% 3% 0% 0% 0% 16%JEFFERSON          

8 4 2 0 0 0 10 2433% 17% 8% 0% 0% 0% 42%LAFAYETTE         

1,081 280 0 0 0 3 261 1,62567% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%LAKE                    
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1,858 529 49 0 1 8 215 2,66070% 20% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8%LEE                      

1,222 391 37 0 0 25 288 1,96362% 20% 2% 0% 0% 1% 15%LEON                    

140 52 1 0 0 0 103 29647% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35%LEVY                    

8 1 0 0 0 0 3 1267% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%LIBERTY               

51 9 19 0 0 0 22 10150% 9% 19% 0% 0% 0% 22%MADISON              

1,355 508 47 5 0 4 985 2,90447% 17% 2% 0% 0% 0% 34%MANATEE             

1,544 278 90 1 0 4 181 2,09874% 13% 4% 0% 0% 0% 9%MARION                

627 220 5 0 0 0 156 1,00862% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%MARTIN                 

3,469 3,641 52 40 10 44 11,083 18,33919% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%MIAMI-DADE         

512 284 4 0 0 1 173 97453% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%MONROE               

149 67 2 1 0 0 55 27454% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 20%NASSAU               

776 120 71 1 0 1 142 1,11170% 11% 6% 0% 0% 0% 13%OKALOOSA         

113 21 22 0 0 0 32 18860% 11% 12% 0% 0% 0% 17%OKEECHOBEE       

3,038 1,530 388 24 0 116 981 6,07750% 25% 6% 0% 0% 2% 16%ORANGE               

572 98 2 0 0 0 90 76275% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%OSCEOLA             

2,929 2,225 234 22 0 47 617 6,07448% 37% 4% 0% 0% 1% 10%PALM BEACH       

1,763 436 156 3 0 12 205 2,57568% 17% 6% 0% 0% 0% 8%PASCO                 

4,042 1,395 37 0 0 50 240 5,76470% 24% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4%PINELLAS             

1,042 384 263 0 0 1 703 2,39344% 16% 11% 0% 0% 0% 29%POLK                    

255 62 53 0 0 1 27 39864% 16% 13% 0% 0% 0% 7%PUTNAM               

735 138 33 0 2 0 61 96976% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6%SANTA ROSA      

760 269 4 2 0 7 154 1,19664% 22% 0% 0% 0% 1% 13%SARASOTA          

1,356 799 61 2 0 37 225 2,48055% 32% 2% 0% 0% 1% 9%SEMINOLE             

939 215 17 0 0 2 183 1,35669% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%ST. JOHNS            

704 253 71 0 0 0 433 1,46148% 17% 5% 0% 0% 0% 30%ST. LUCIE              

204 70 0 0 0 0 86 36057% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%SUMTER                

142 35 22 0 0 0 11 21068% 17% 10% 0% 0% 0% 5%SUWANNEE          

39 7 0 0 0 0 22 6857% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%TAYLOR               

0 0 0 0 0 0 7 70% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%UNION                   

2,048 601 66 4 0 2 206 2,92770% 21% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7%VOLUSIA              

64 11 0 0 0 0 22 9766% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%WAKULLA            

212 59 6 0 0 0 30 30769% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%WALTON              

62 15 0 0 0 0 46 12350% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 56,193 52% 108,14122,655 4,480 267 159 763 23,62421% 4% 0% 0% 1% 22%
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20 7 9 0 0 2 7 4544% 16% 20% 0% 0% 4% 16%ALACHUA            

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                 

13 3 3 0 0 0 1 2065% 15% 15% 0% 0% 0% 5%BAY                     

1 1 3 0 0 0 1 617% 17% 50% 0% 0% 0% 17%BRADFORD          

20 17 1 0 0 0 1 3951% 44% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%BREVARD            

104 75 28 2 0 1 32 24243% 31% 12% 1% 0% 0% 13%BROWARD           

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%CLAY                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA           

3 3 0 0 0 0 3 933% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

125 59 22 2 0 5 67 28045% 21% 8% 1% 0% 2% 24%DUVAL                 

49 31 16 0 0 0 27 12340% 25% 13% 0% 0% 0% 22%ESCAMBIA           

2 6 0 0 0 0 1 922% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%FLAGLER             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN            

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 9 90% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GLADES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON           

0 0 0 0 0 0 5 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

10 4 0 0 0 0 0 1471% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

31 10 0 0 0 1 7 4963% 20% 0% 0% 0% 2% 14%HILLSBOROUGH  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

1 1 0 0 0 0 2 425% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%INDIAN RIVER       

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON            

11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1292% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE         

19 7 0 0 0 0 6 3259% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%LAKE                    



Page 6

COUNTY DHSM MAI PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHE
TOTAL DUPLICATES RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
June 2002

28 25 0 0 0 2 0 5551% 45% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%LEE                      

0 2 0 0 0 0 1 30% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%LEON                    

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON             

3 1 0 0 0 0 6 1030% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%MANATEE            

39 25 5 1 0 0 10 8049% 31% 6% 1% 0% 0% 13%MARION               

7 5 0 0 0 0 0 1258% 42% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                

1 37 0 0 0 0 4 422% 88% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU              

18 7 3 0 0 0 4 3256% 22% 9% 0% 0% 0% 13%OKALOOSA         

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%OKEECHOBEE      

58 49 12 1 0 5 49 17433% 28% 7% 1% 0% 3% 28%ORANGE              

10 0 0 0 0 0 5 1567% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%OSCEOLA            

79 115 5 1 0 0 14 21437% 54% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7%PALM BEACH       

98 42 6 0 0 3 13 16260% 26% 4% 0% 0% 2% 8%PASCO                 

22 23 0 0 0 2 7 5441% 43% 0% 0% 0% 4% 13%PINELLAS             

27 11 1 0 0 0 36 7536% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 48%POLK                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA      

5 2 0 0 0 0 1 863% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%SARASOTA         

39 20 1 0 0 1 8 6957% 29% 1% 0% 0% 1% 12%SEMINOLE            

1 2 0 0 0 0 2 520% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 40%ST. JOHNS           

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

2 1 0 0 0 0 1 450% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%SUMTER               

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                  

23 31 2 1 0 0 8 6535% 48% 3% 2% 0% 0% 12%VOLUSIA             

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON              

3 1 0 0 0 0 1 560% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 892 44% 2,008627 118 8 0 22 34131% 6% 0% 0% 1% 17%


